Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
Infrastructure Division

4200 Smith School Road
Austin, Texas 78744

ADDENDUM
Addendum Number: 01 Dated: December 11, 2025
Solicitation Number: MR11005R
Solicitation Title: Water Plant Control Update
Due Date/Deadline: Revised December 16, 2025, at 2:00 PM CT
Contract Manager: Anthony Habermann, CTCD, CTCM

PURPOSE OF ADDENDUM: BID DUE DATE AMD PUBLIC BID OPENING DATE EXTENSIONS /
ANSWERS AND CLARIFICATIONS TO QUESTIONS SUBMITTED

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced herein remain unchanged and in
full force and effect. The following are official revisions, specifications and/or clarifications to this solicitation. This
Addendum shall be attached to and form a part of the referenced solicitation document and any resulting
awarded contract and must be considered in your response.

BID DUE DATE AND PUBLIC BID OPENING DATE EXTENSIONS

The bid’s due date is EXTENDED from December 11, 2025, to
December 16, 2025, at 2:00 PM CT.

The Public Bid Opening is EXTENDED from December 11, 2025, to
December 16, 2025, at 3:00 PM CT.

OWNER’S WRITTEN RESPONSES TO BIDDER’S QUESTIONS

Q1: Water level gauges- Do you want the same gauges or a different style
A1: | would like to move to Ultrasound Gauges with digital readout

Q2: For the air compressor- Do we want it wired to the new control panel? The operator stated when we visited
the site that it needed to be wired to the MCC. Please advise

A2: It needs to be wired into the New Control Panel

Q3: Reading the specs- | assume that the MCC will no longer be used other than to supply power to the new
control panel correct? If yes this will answer my second question. Please advise.

A3: That would be my expectation unless you can show me a better option.

Respondents are to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by physically or electronically signing this
Addendum and returning it with the other required submittals and bid documents via electronic mail (email).



